Attorney Doc	ket: 066071.01	.18						
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92				2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92					HEET	P	atent and Trac	lemark Office
To the	e Honorable Co	ommissioner			the attached	original docu	ments or conv	thereof
	nd Address of (1015294		the attached original documents or copy thereof. Address of receiving Party(ies):			
		, 0		Name: Adorno/Rogers • Technology, Inc.				
	ard H. Rogers			Internal Address: Internal Address:				
324 Park Hill Drive San Antonio, Texas 78212				Internal Addi	ress:	JAE S		
:							x/	
☐ Individu	ıal/Citizenship:	United States	of America			ICT 3 1 2000	30	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No					EFFE	& MADEMARK	910-31	-60
3. Nature	of conveyance:			Street Addres		COAUL		
X Assignment		Merger		101	West 6th Stree	et, Suite 401		
	Security Agree	ment	Change of Name	City: Aust	in State:	Гехаs Zip:	78701	
	Other	L	_ ~					
				State of Incorporation: Texas Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
Execution Date: 1st inventor: September 20, 2000 2nd inventor: September 26, 2000				attached?				
4. Applica	tion number(s)						l	
		-	with a new application	, the execution	date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent A	Application No.	.(s): 09/613,4	87	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
								
<i>5</i> Name a		1	Additiona: Numbers		1 6 11		Yes	X No
	nd address of pa document shou		correspondence	6. Total num	ber of applica	ations and pate	ents involved:	1
Name:		Robert W. Holland		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		X				
Street Address:		800 Trammell Crow Building 2001 Ross Avenue			Authorized	to be charged	d to deposit ac	count
City:		Dallas		8. Deposit account number:				
State:	tate: Texas Zip: 75201-2980			02-0384				
				(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
0 6: :			DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E			
	ent and signatur		ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and a	any attached o	convisa true	conv of the
original do		reage and serie		1/200	S	ing unachea c	opy is a rine i	Jopy of the
Robert W.			(a) tus	HOU			October 27,	2000
Name of Pe	erson Signing		Signature	V			Date	
OMP N. OCE	1.0013 / 1/04			T	otal number o	of pages include	ling cover she	et 5
OMB No. 065	1-0011 (exp.4/94)		D 1 -	ook this - '				
Mail docum	ents to he reco	rded with recu	ired cover sheet information	ach this portion				
Man docum	icinis to de leco:	rucu willi iequ	Commissioner of		emarks			
			Box A	ssignments				
Public burden repo	rting for this sample cover	r sheet is estimated to av	erage about 30 minutes per document to	on, D.C. 20231 be recorded, including tir	me for reviewing the de	ocument and gathering	the data needed, and co	ompleting and
reviewing the samp	lle cover sheet. Send com	nments regarding this bur	den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra , Washington, D.C. 20503.	idemark Office, Office of	Information Systems, F	PK2-1000C, Washingto	in, D.C. 20231. and to	the Office of

AUS01:223887 1

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 066071.0118

Section 1 -Name of Conveying Parties

Additional Name (Individual)

Robert M. Huntress 12770 Via Terceto San Diego, California 92130

Citizenship: United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Adorno/Rogers • Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, with an address of 101 West 6th Street, Suite 409, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisions, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ressue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AUS01:212795.1

2

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: FRAME SUPPORT APPARATUS AND COUPLING
DEVICE FOR USE WITH AN AMBULATORY SYSTEM
AND METHOD OF FABRICATION THEREOF

Signature of First Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County State)

Date of Signature:

Richard H. Rogers

San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas

5 EST 20 2000

3

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date of Signature:

Robert M. Huntress

San Diego, San Diego County, California

AUS01:212795.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2000